Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 306 –
W
e
re
se

Signal voltage high/low � (UB-2V)/� 2V
Output current max. 100mA
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector
complementary switching output HRT 46/44-800-S12 500 80979
dark switching with warning output IHRT 46/4D-800-S12 500 80978
with 2m cable
complementary switching output HRT 46/44-800, 2000 500 60941
dark switching with warning output IHRT 46/4-800, 2000 500 34081
Tables
1 0 800 1000
2 1 780 900
3 2 750 880
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 200 400 600 800 1000
A
B

Signal voltage high/low � (UB-2V)/� 2V
Output current max. 100mA
Order guide
Designation Part No.
complementary switching output HRT 46/44-800, 300-S12 500 81318
dark switching with warning output IHRT 46/4D-800, 300-S12 500 80977
light switching with warning output IHRT 46/4-800, 300-S12 500 81440
Tables
1 0 800 1000
2 1 780 900
3 2 750 880
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 200 400 600 800 1000
A
B